

PROCLAMATION

RECOGNIZING COBY MARVIN

WHEREAS, running is a Marvin family tradition; and

WHEREAS, Coby Marvin set the Mt. Marathon record for the 12-14 year old boys bracket in 2021; and

WHEREAS, Coby Marvin set the Mt. Marathon record for the 15-17 year old boys bracket in 2022; and

WHEREAS, Coby Marvin posted the second fastest running time for the Junior Boys bracket in the history of the race; and

WHEREAS, Coby Marvin was named Athlete of the Week by KTUU.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS PROCLAIMED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Palmer, Alaska, August 9, 2022, to be Coby Marvin Day.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and cause the seal of the City of Palmer to be affixed on this 9th day of August 2022.

Steve Carrington, Mayor

Shelly Acteson, CMC, City Clerk